MAIL BID SALE #J-34
CLOSES SUNDAY, AUGUST 2, 2009
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

  186 1985 X QUAR 50% OFF CENTER 1:00 BU MB $55.00
  187 1985 P QUAR 20% OFF CENTER 8:00  COUNTER SKID BU MB $21.00
  188 1989 P QUAR 20% OFF CENTER 10:00 AU MB $22.00
  189 N.D. QUAR 50% OFF CENTER 6:00 BU MB $42.00
  190 N.D. QUAR 50% O/C WITH LARGE CHAIN STRIKE EDGE BU MB $75.00
  191 N.D. QUAR 55% OFF CENTER 5:00 + CLASHED DIES
POSSIBLE MULTI STRIKE
BU MB $55.00
  192 N.D. QUAR 60% OFF CENTER 7:00 AU MB $35.00
  193 N.D. QUAR 70% OFF CENTER 7:00 BU MB $42.00
  194 N.D. QUAR 80% OFF CENTER 6:00 BU MB $35.00
  195 N.D. QUAR 90% OFF CENTER 6:00 DSBS BU MB $35.00
  196 N.D. QUAR 95% OFF CENTER 4:30 DSBS = DIE STRUCK BOTH
SIDES
BU MB $28.00
  197 1956 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1956-901 BU MB $30.00
  198 1957 QUAR PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1957 BU MB $22.50
  199 1958 QUAR TYPE B REVERSE  FS-25-1958-901 BU MB $19.00
  200 1959 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE   FS-25-1959-901 BU MB $16.00
  201 1960 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE   FS-25-1960-901 BU MB $19.00
  202 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE   FS-25-1961-901 BU MB $16.00
  203 1962 QUAR PROOF REVERSE   FS-25-1962-901 AU MB $45.00
  204 1963 QUAR PROOF REVERSE   FS-25-1963-901 BU MB $16.00
  205 1964 QUAR PROOF REVERSE   FS-25-1964-901 BU MB $16.00
  206 1983 P QUAR 18% OFF CENTER 10:30  A LOW MINTAGE DATE BU MB $23.00
  207 1999 P QUAR GA, WITH UNUSUAL HEAVY POLISH LINES OBV &
REV
BU MB $1.50

DIE  SEMI KEY DATE
EF MB $39.00
  411 1955 CENT POORMANS DOUBLED DIE + STRONG CRACKED
SKULL
BU MB $2.50
* 412 1955 CENT CRACKED SKULL BU MB $1.50
* 413 1955 D CENT CRACKED SKULL BU MB $1.50
  414 1960 D CENT LGE DATE,  CRACKED SKULL DIE BREAK BU MB $0.75
  415 1972 D CENT DIE CRACK REVERSE 6:00 TO STEPS AU MB $1.50
* 416 1972 CENT UNCENT BROADSTRIKE LOOKS OFF CENTER UNC MB $6.00
* 417 1972 D CENT 5% MISALIGNED DIE OBVERSE 8:00 UNC MB $1.50
  418 1955 CENT STRUCK WITH GREASED DIES UNC MB $1.50
  419 1964 CENT HIGH RIMS BU MB $1.50
  420 1957 CENT BIE DIE BREAK = LIBIERTY UNC MB $1.00
  421 1957 CENT BIE DIE BREAK = LIBIERTY EF MB $0.50
  422 1955 D CENT DOUBLED DIE OBV I-O-IV-+VIII  FS-01-1955D-101 BU MB $60.00
  423 1952 D CENT WRPM #16  RPM #15 VF MB $17.50
  424 1938 D CENT RPM #2  STAGE A/B FIN MB $3.00
  425 1938 S CENT RPM #2  FS-01-1938S-502 VG MB $1.75
  426 1939 D CENT RPM #1 VF+ MB $3.00
  427 1940 D CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.50
  428 1944 D CENT RPM #1  WDDO-022 BU MB $8.00
  429 1944 D CENT RPM #2 STAGE B  D.D.-4-O-II,  D.D-4-R-VI VF MB $3.50
  430 1944 D CENT RPM #8 VG MB $1.75
  431 1944 S CENT RPM #3 VG MB $1.75
* 432 1945 D CENT RPM #1 FIN MB $2.25
  433 1945 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $2.50
  434 1945 D CENT RPM #6 FIN MB $2.00
  435 1945 S CENT RPM #5 VG MB $4.00
  436 1945 S CENT RPM #6 FIN MB $2.25
  437 1946 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $3.00
  438 1946 D CENT RPM #7 FIN MB $2.50
  439 1947 S CENT RPM #2 EF MB $3.50
  440 1948 S CENT RPM #3 VG+ MB $2.00
* 441 1950 S CENT RPM #2 FIN+ MB $2.50
  442 1951 D CENT RPM #2 D/D/D W & NE VF MB $2.50
* 443 1951 D CENT RPM #8 VF MB $3.00
  444 1951 D CENT RPM #10 VF MB $3.25
  445 1951 D CENT RPM #18 VF MB $3.00
  446 1951 S CENT RPM #5  STAGE D AU MB $4.50
  447 1952 D CENT RPM #11 VF MB $3.00
* 448 1952 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $4.00
  449 1953 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1953D-501  FS#1c-21.73 VG+ MB $3.00
  450 1953 D CENT RPM #2 FIN+ MB $3.00
  451 1953 D CENT RPM #11 FIN+ MB $2.50
  452 1953 S CENT RPM #2 FIN MB $2.25
  453 1953 S CENT RPM #3 VF/F MB $2.25
  454 1953 S CENT RPM #4 VG MB $1.75
  455 1953 S CENT RPM #5 FIN MB $2.00
  456 1953 S CENT RPM #6  STAGE A VF MB $2.75
  457 1953 S CENT RPM #13 FIN MB $2.50
  458 1954 D CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1954D-501 VF MB $3.75
  459 1954 D CENT RPM #2 FIN MB $2.25
* 460 1954 S CENT RPM #1 VF+ MB $3.00
  461 1954 S CENT RPM #2 VF MB $2.75
  462 1954 S CENT RPM #4  STAGE J VF MB $2.50
  463 1955 D CENT RPM #2 VG+ MB $2.25
  464 1955 D CENT RPM #3  FS#1c-021.94 AU MB $3.75
  465 1955 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $2.75
  466 1955 D CENT RPM #11 VF MB $2.50
  467 1955 S CENT RPM #1  FS-01-1955S-501 AU MB $7.50
  468 1955 S CENT RPM #2  STAGE F BU MB $3.00
  469 1955 S CENT RPM #4  STAGE F BU MB $3.00
  470 1956 D CENT RPM #1  STAGE B  FS-OI-1956D-502 VF MB $4.25
  471 1956 D CENT RPM #3  STAGE B VF MB $3.00
  472 1956 D CENT RPM #4 VF MB $3.00
  473 1957 D CENT RPM #3 VF MB $3.00
  474 1957 D CENT RPM #5  DD-2--O-III +V EF MB $4.00